GB Palma team 2019: summary accounts

INCOME

Net contributions by team members
Team expenditures paid for by members
Total contributions by team members

Brochure (team-wide credits)
Fundraising (team-wide credits)
Other personal credits
Total Fundraising

Grant from NRA Overseas Teams Fund
Sponsorship (other)
Total grants / sponsorship

Total income

EXPENDITURE

Recce tour in 2018
Training
Ammo
Entries
Physio
Ground transport
Clothing
Gizzits
Flights & excess baggage (as if economy)
Accommodation
Team kit and miscellaneous
Hospitality & social
Total expenditure (economy flight)

Flight upgrades

Total expenditure

Notes:

1. Average net contribution per member on the
basis of economy flights and excluding recce

2. Flight upgrades were charged to applicable
team members

3. Recce tour was self-funded by those travelling

Totals

111,976
9,999
121,975

4,097
39,073
12,328
55,499

15,000
7,250
22,250

199,724

11,153
15,508
13,848
18,613
4,881
8,589
7,342
2,694
39,906
27,681
4,134
12,709
167,059

32,665

199,724

3,006



