GB Palma team 2019: summary accounts

•	Totals
INCOME	
Net contributions by team members	111,976
Team expenditures paid for by members	9,999
Total contributions by team members	121,975
Brochure (team-wide credits)	4,097
Fundraising (team-wide credits)	39,073
Other personal credits	12,328
Total Fundraising	55,499
Grant from NRA Overseas Teams Fund	15,000
Sponsorship (other)	7,250
Total grants / sponsorship	22,250
Total income	199,724
<u>EXPENDITURE</u>	
Recce tour in 2018	- 11,153
Training	- 15,508
Ammo	- 13,848
Entries	- 18,613
Physio	- 4,881
Ground transport	- 8,589
Clothing	- 7,342
Gizzits	- 2,694
Flights & excess baggage (as if economy)	- 39,906
Accommodation	- 27,681
Team kit and miscellaneous	- 4,134
Hospitality & social	- 12,709
Total expenditure (economy flight)	- 167,059
Flight upgrades	- 32,665
Total expenditure	- 199,724

Notes:

- 1. Average net contribution per member on the basis of economy flights and excluding recce
- 3,006
- 2. Flight upgrades were charged to applicable team members
- 3. Recce tour was self-funded by those travelling